AZLE HIGH SCHOOL

1200 BOYD ROAD * AZLE, TEXAS 76020 * (817) 444-5555 * FAX (817) 444-8884

To Whom It May Concern:

The Azle High School Student Council is seeking donations for assistance in hosting the spring conference for the 2016
Texas Association of Student Councils (TASC) District three, which is comprised of student councils in the Dallas/Fort
Worth area and surrounding counties, on February 27™.

This one-day conference involves activities and speakers that will inspire young student leaders to make a difference in
their schools and community. While attending this conference, students will have the opportunity to participate and lead
projects geared to promoting school and community pride, opening students’ eyes to new experiences they would
otherwise not be exposed to, and providing a way to form connections with other schools in the DFW area.

Our theme for the conference is “Operation StuCo”. Typically, while at a ..!

conference, students would listen to project after project, but they would not --‘, *= t a s c
always retain ideas they just heard. Students learn and perform better when z‘.w

they are allowed to be more hands on; therefore, our goal is to have students TEXAS ASSOCIATION
actually perform many different projects and operations the day of, so they many OF STUDENT COUNCILS

experience projects for themselves rather than just listening to an individual
describe the project.

The mission of TASC is to
promote, develop, and empower

One such project will be a mock soup kitchen. Students will be given the successful student councils in
opportunity to experience a meal that someone less fortunate than them secondary schools in Texas.
might experience. There will be two meal options that day. One will be —mm e 1
Chick-fil-A, and the other, the soup kitchen. For every student that chooses the soup kitchen meal, the monetary

difference in the two options will be collected, and one large donation will be given to a local food bank. Students will not
only be exposed to a different viewpoint, but at the same time, will be giving back.

Our other major project is “Operation BeYOUtiful”. This project is designed to encourage students to realize their own
self-worth, as well as to promote being an individual. We plan on designating areas for students to “tweet” out
compliments in the hallways as well as covering windows and mirrors with positive messages.

In order for this conference to be a major success, we need various items and food to be donated. A list is located on the
second page.

All those who donate will have their name displayed in the “thank you™ portion of our program.

Thank you for your time and donation in advance.

Sincerely, _,

Kelbi Padilla Chad Cooke Sam Robinson
AHS Conference Coordinator Azle High School Azle High School
Student Chair Student Council Advisor Principal

Contact Chad Cooke at Azle High School by phone number (817)705-8419 or by email at kcooke @azleisd.net



mailto:kcooke@azleisd.net

50
30
20
20
15
50
50
10
20
15
800
800
10

Non-consumable items

Packages of 3x3 sticky notes
Packages of 3x5 sticky notes
Packages of 4x6 sticky notes
Packages of assorted color index cards
Packages of 12 count Expo markers
Bundles of yarn (various colors)
22x28 foam poster boards
Packages of Foam Paint Brushes
Large Paint Brushes

Boxes of BIC Ballpoint blue ink pens
Soup bowls

Soup spoons

8ft+ extension cords

Various Washable (art-time) paint
Various Glow in the Dark Items
Various colors of neon paint

200
100
200
50

100
28

200

200
40

100
300

Consumable items

14.5 oz. of vegetable broth
28 oz. of peeled and crushed tomatoes
Large carrots

Cans of green beans

Stalks of celery

Purple onions

Cloves of garlic

Containers of dried parsley
Containers of dried basil
Vegetable bouillon cubes
Bags of macaroni

15 oz. cans of kidney beans
zucchinis

Boxes of mushrooms

Lbs. of red potatoes
Yellow onions

Roma Tomatoes

Orange Bell Peppers
Yellow Bell Peppers

Red Bell Peppers
Jalapenos

Pineapples

Watermelons

Cantaloupes

Lbs. of cheddar cheese
Lbs. of pepper jack cheese
gallons of orange juice
gallons of mixed fruit juice
gallons of milk



