To Whom It May Concern:

The Azle High School Student Council is seeking donations for assistance in hosting the spring conference for the 2016 Texas Association of Student Councils (TASC) District three, which is comprised of student councils in the Dallas/Fort Worth area and surrounding counties, on February 27th.

This one-day conference involves activities and speakers that will inspire young student leaders to make a difference in their schools and community. While attending this conference, students will have the opportunity to participate and lead projects geared to promoting school and community pride, opening students' eyes to new experiences they would otherwise not be exposed to, and providing a way to form connections with other schools in the DFW area.

Our theme for the conference is "Operation StuCo". Typically, while at a conference, students would listen to project after project, but they would not always retain ideas they just heard. Students learn and perform better when they are allowed to be more hands on; therefore, our goal is to have students actually perform many different projects and operations the day of, so they many experience projects for themselves rather than just listening to an individual describe the project.

One such project will be a mock soup kitchen. Students will be given the opportunity to experience a meal that someone less fortunate than them might experience. There will be two meal options that day. One will be

The mission of TASC is to promote, develop, and empower successful student councils in secondary schools in Texas.

Chick-fil-A, and the other, the soup kitchen. For every student that chooses the soup kitchen meal, the monetary difference in the two options will be collected, and one large donation will be given to a local food bank. Students will not only be exposed to a different viewpoint, but at the same time, will be giving back.

Our other major project is "Operation BeYOUtiful". This project is designed to encourage students to realize their own self-worth, as well as to promote being an individual. We plan on designating areas for students to "tweet" out compliments in the hallways as well as covering windows and mirrors with positive messages.

In order for this conference to be a major success, we need various items and food to be donated. A list is located on the second page.

All those who donate will have their name displayed in the "thank you" portion of our program.

Thank you for your time and donation in advance.

Sincerely,

Kelbi Padilla

AHS Conference Coordinator

Student Chair

Chad Cooke Azle High School

Azle High School
Student Council Advisor

Sam Robinson Azle High School Principal

Contact Chad Cooke at Azle High School by phone number (817)705-8419 or by email at kcooke@azleisd.net

Non-consumable items

Consumable items

50	Packages of 3x3 sticky notes		
30	Packages of 3x5 sticky notes	200	14.5 oz. of vegetable broth
20	Packages of 4x6 sticky notes	100	28 oz. of peeled and crushed tomatoes
20	Packages of assorted color index cards	200	Large carrots
15	Packages of 12 count Expo markers	50	Cans of green beans
50	Bundles of yarn (various colors)	100	Stalks of celery
50	22x28 foam poster boards	28	Purple onions
10	Packages of Foam Paint Brushes	200	Cloves of garlic
20	Large Paint Brushes	8	Containers of dried parsley
15	Boxes of BIC Ballpoint blue ink pens	8	Containers of dried basil
800	Soup bowls	200	Vegetable bouillon cubes
800	Soup spoons	40	Bags of macaroni
10	8ft+ extension cords	100	15 oz. cans of kidney beans
	Various Washable (art-time) paint	300	zucchinis
	Various Glow in the Dark Items	12	Boxes of mushrooms
	Various colors of neon paint	30	Lbs. of red potatoes
		15	Yellow onions
		50	Roma Tomatoes
		6	Orange Bell Peppers
		6	Yellow Bell Peppers
		6	Red Bell Peppers
		10	Jalapenos
		10	Pineapples
		4	Watermelons
		10	Cantaloupes
		5	Lbs. of cheddar cheese
		5	Lbs. of pepper jack cheese
		10	gallons of orange juice
		5	gallons of mixed fruit juice
		2	gallons of milk
			-